https://twitter.com/benandjerrys accessed 10:00 pm on Wednesday June 29th 2022

https://twitter.com/benandjerrys

Ben & Jerry's @benandjerrys • 5h

We are aware of the Unilever announcement. While our parent company has taken this decision, we do not agree with it.

Ben & Jerry's @benandjerrys • 5h

Unilever's arrangement means Ben & Jerry's in Israel will be owned and operated by AQP. Our company will no longer profit from Ben & Jerry's in Israel.

Ben & Jerry's @benandjerrys • 5h

We continue to believe it is inconsistent with Ben & Jerry's values for our ice cream to be sold in the Occupied Palestinian Territory.

